Date Reported/Time Date Occurred/Time

Daily Crime Log
Calendar Year 2024

Location

Nature Case #

Alcohol 02232024-1
Alcohol 02232024-2
Alcohol 02242024-1
Alcohol 02242024-2
Alcohol 04162024-1
Marijuana 04222024-1
Marijuana 04222024-2
Alcohol 04222024-3
Alcohol 04222024-4
Alcohol and Marijuana  04222024-5
Marijuana 05222024-1
Marijuana 05302024-1
Alcohol 08272024-1
Alcohol 08272024-2
Alcohol 08272024-3
Alcohol 08272024-4
Marijuana 09202024-1
Alcohol 10062024-1
Alcohol 10062024-2
Alcohol 11022024-1
Alcohol 11022024-2
Alcohol 11162024-1
Alcohol 11162024-2
Alcohol 11162024-3
Alcohol 12042024-1
Alcohol 12042024-2
Alcohol 12062024-1
Alcohol 12062024-2
Alcohol 12062024-3
Alcohol 12062024-4
Alcohol 12062024-5
Alcohol 12062024-6
Alcohol 12062024-7
Alcohol 12062024-8
Marijuana 12112024-1
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2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
4/16/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/30/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
9/20/2024
10/6/2024
10/6/2024
11/2/2024
11/2/2024
11/16/2024
11/16/2024
11/16/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/11/2024

2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
4/16/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
4/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/30/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
9/20/2024
10/6/2024
10/6/2024
11/2/2024
11/2/2024
11/16/2024
11/16/2024
11/16/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/11/2024

Burgess Hall 115
Burgess Hall 115
Kroske Hall 218
Kroske Hall 218
Kroske Hall 216

USF Bus/Softball Meet
USF Bus/Softball Meet
USF Bus/Softball Meet
USF Bus/Softball Meet
USF Bus/Softball Meet
Mary Collier-Baker Hall 201
North Hall 204

North Hall 131

North Hall 131

North Hall 131

North Hall 131

North Hall 115
Burgess Hall 315
Burgess Hall 315
Kroske Hall 218
Kroske Hall 218
Kroske Hall 216
Kroske Hall 216
Kroske Hall 216
Sullivan Hall 115
Sullivan Hall 115
Sullivan Hall 228
Sullivan Hall 228
Sullivan Hall 228
Sullivan Hall 228
Sullivan Hall 228
Sullivan Hall 228
Sullivan Hall 228
Sullivan Hall 228
North Hall 134

Disposition

Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System
Campus Conduct System



Daily Crime Log
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Crime Log Disposition Definitions:
The following is an explanation of the terminology used to complete the Disposition section of the Crime Log:
* Active: The case is currently being investigated.
* Campus Conduct System: The case has been referred to the University of Sioux Falls conduct system through the Director of Student Life
office or other internal University disciplinary follow up.
¢ Cleared by Arrest: The Sioux Falls Police Department or other local law enforcement entity has issued a citation or made an arrest for at

least one violation or incident involved in the case. If an incident involved arrest and a referral to the campus conduct system, it will show as
‘Cleared by Arrest’.

* Closed: No further investigative action is required.
¢ Inactive: The case has not been closed, but there is no active investigation being done.

¢ Unfounded: The case is determined through investigation to be false or baseless by the Sioux Falls Police Department. No offense occurred
nor was attempted.
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