Daily Crime Log Calendar Year 2024

<u>Nature</u>	Case # Date Reported	d/Time Date Occurred/Time	<u>Location</u>	<u>Disposition</u>
Alcohol	02232024-1 2/23/2024	2/23/2024	Burgess Hall 115	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	02232024-2 2/23/2024	2/23/2024	Burgess Hall 115	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	02242024-1 2/24/2024	2/24/2024	Kroske Hall 218	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	02242024-2 2/24/2024	2/24/2024	Kroske Hall 218	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	04162024-1 4/16/2024	4/16/2024	Kroske Hall 216	Campus Conduct System
Marijuana	04222024-1 4/22/2024	4/22/2024	USF Bus/Softball Meet	Campus Conduct System
Marijuana	04222024-2 4/22/2024	4/22/2024	USF Bus/Softball Meet	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	04222024-3 4/22/2024	4/22/2024	USF Bus/Softball Meet	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	04222024-4 4/22/2024	4/22/2024	USF Bus/Softball Meet	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol and Marijuana	04222024-5 4/22/2024	4/22/2024	USF Bus/Softball Meet	Campus Conduct System
Marijuana	05222024-1 5/22/2024	5/22/2024	Mary Collier-Baker Hall 201	Campus Conduct System
Marijuana	05302024-1 5/30/2024	5/30/2024	North Hall 204	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	08272024-1 8/27/2024	8/27/2024	North Hall 131	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	08272024-2 8/27/2024	8/27/2024	North Hall 131	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	08272024-3 8/27/2024	8/27/2024	North Hall 131	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	08272024-4 8/27/2024	8/27/2024	North Hall 131	Campus Conduct System
Marijuana	09202024-1 9/20/2024	9/20/2024	North Hall 115	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	10062024-1 10/6/2024	10/6/2024	Burgess Hall 315	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	10062024-2 10/6/2024	10/6/2024	Burgess Hall 315	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	11022024-1 11/2/2024	11/2/2024	Kroske Hall 218	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	11022024-2 11/2/2024	11/2/2024	Kroske Hall 218	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	11162024-1 11/16/2024	11/16/2024	Kroske Hall 216	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	11162024-2 11/16/2024	11/16/2024	Kroske Hall 216	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	11162024-3 11/16/2024	11/16/2024	Kroske Hall 216	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12042024-1 12/4/2024	12/4/2024	Sullivan Hall 115	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12042024-2 12/4/2024	12/4/2024	Sullivan Hall 115	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12062024-1 12/6/2024	12/6/2024	Sullivan Hall 228	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12062024-2 12/6/2024	12/6/2024	Sullivan Hall 228	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12062024-3 12/6/2024	12/6/2024	Sullivan Hall 228	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12062024-4 12/6/2024	12/6/2024	Sullivan Hall 228	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12062024-5 12/6/2024	12/6/2024	Sullivan Hall 228	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12062024-6 12/6/2024	12/6/2024	Sullivan Hall 228	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12062024-7 12/6/2024	12/6/2024	Sullivan Hall 228	Campus Conduct System
Alcohol	12062024-8 12/6/2024	12/6/2024	Sullivan Hall 228	Campus Conduct System
Marijuana	12112024-1 12/11/2024	12/11/2024	North Hall 134	Campus Conduct System

Daily Crime Log Calendar Year 2024

Nature Case # Date Reported/Time Date Occurred/Time Location Disposition

<u>Crime Log Disposition Definitions:</u>

The following is an explanation of the terminology used to complete the Disposition section of the Crime Log:

- Active: The case is currently being investigated.
- Campus Conduct System: The case has been referred to the University of Sioux Falls conduct system through the Director of Student Life office or other internal University disciplinary follow up.
- Cleared by Arrest: The Sioux Falls Police Department or other local law enforcement entity has issued a citation or made an arrest for at least one violation or incident involved in the case. If an incident involved arrest and a referral to the campus conduct system, it will show as 'Cleared by Arrest'.
- Closed: No further investigative action is required.
- Inactive: The case has not been closed, but there is no active investigation being done.
- Unfounded: The case is determined through investigation to be false or baseless by the Sioux Falls Police Department. No offense occurred nor was attempted.